Casuarina to Darwin

via University, Alawa, Rapid Creek, Nightcliff and Fannie Bay

Casua- Charles Night-
Major } rina Darwin cliff  Progress Gilruth  Darwin
Stops Inter- Uni- Lakeside Middle Drive Fannie Av/ Inter-

change versity Dr School Shops Bay Casino change

> @ ER-(--Ep-(E-(H0

Bus Route .
4 Monday to Friday

4 605 608 611 618 623 631 637 647 Explanations
4

am

7:05 7:08 7:11 7:18 7:24 7:31 7:37 7:47 via Ludmilla. Normal
4(a) 7:20 7:23 7:26 7:33 7:39 7:51 7:57 8.07 route of travel to
4 7:35 7:38 7:41 7:48 7:54 8:01 8:07 8:17 Dick Ward Dr until
4(e) 7:55 7:58 8:01 8:10 8:16 8:23 8:29 8:39 Fitzer Dr then

4(a) 8:05 8.08 8:11 8:18 8:24 8:36 8:42 8.52

825 828 831 838 844 851 857  9:07 ,\Hﬂzrrgiﬁféu o
8:38 8:41 8:44  8:51 857 904 910 9:20 Nadpur St ’
8:55 8:58 9:01 9:08 9:14 9:21 9:27 9:37 Dick Ward1Drthen
9:05 9:08  9:11 9:18 924  9:31 9:37  9:47
920 9223 926 933 939 946 9552 10:02 back onto normal
9:40 9:43 946 953 9559 10:.06 10:12 10:22 route. )
10:17  10:20 10:23  10:30 10:36  10:43 10:49 10:59 (€) Casuarina to Darwin
10:50 10:53 10:56 11:03  11:09 11:16 11:22 11:32 via Essington
11:23  11:26  11:29 11:36  11:42 11:49 11:55 12:05 School. Normal route
pm 12:00 12:03 12:06 12:13 12:19 12:26  12:32 12:42 to Ryland Rd,
12:29  12:32  12:35  12:42  12:48 1255 1:01  1:11 Rossiter St,
1:05 1:08 1:11 1:18 1:24 1:31 1:37  1:47 Chapman Rd, Chrisp St
1:35 1:38  1:41 1:48  1:54 201 2:07 217 then back onto normal
2:08 2:11 2:14 2:21 2:27 2:34 2:40 2:50 route.

2:23 2:26 2:29 2:36 2:42 2:49 2:55 3:05
2:33 2:36 2:39 2:46 2:52 2:59 3:05 3:15
3:15 3:18 3:21 3:28 3:34 3:41 3:47 3:57
3:30 3:33 3:36 3:43 3:49 3:56 4:02 4:12
3:55 3:58 4:01 4:08 4:14 4:21 4:27 4:37
4:11 4:14 4:17 4:24 4:30 4:37 4:43 4:53
4:40 4:43 4:46 4:53 4:59 5:06 5:12 5:22
5:00 5:03 5:06 5:13 5:19 5:26 5:32 5:42
5:23 5:26 5:29 5:36 5:42 5:49 5:55 6:05 9

5:47 5:50 5:53 6:00 6:06 6:13 6:19 6:29

6:11 6:14 6:17 6:24 6:30 6:37 6:43  6:53 at _

6:35 6:38 6:41 6:48 6:54 7:01 7:07 7:17  Timing points are

7:09 7:12 7:15 7:22 7:28 7:35 7:41 7:51 estimates only and are
7:23 7:26 7:29 7:36 7:42 7:49 7:55 8:05 subject to traffic and
7:47 7:50 7:53 8:00 8:06 8:13 8:19 8:29 weather conditions.
8:40 8:43 8:46 8:53 8:59 9:06 9:12  9:18

9:15 9:18 9:21 9:28 9:34 9:41 9:47 9:53 ﬁ

ADADRAAAAMAMBAAALAALAAAAAALDLAMLAALAPLPARAALAALAALAAALALALNL

9:40 9:43 9:46 9:53 9:59 10:06 10:12 10:18

Friday Nights Only There are no bus

pm 4 10:20 10:23 10:26 10:33 10:39 10:46 10:52 10:58 services on Good Friday
4 11:10 11:13 11:16 11:23 11:29  11:36  11:42 11:48 and Christmas Day.

The Department of Infrastructure, Planning and Logistics, Transport Services can

:'% .'FE%E&%E%N be contacted by phone on 08 8924 7666 between 6:45am - 4:30pm Monday to

Q0 GOVERNMENT Friday and 9:00am - 1:00pm Saturday or at www.nt.gov.au/publictransport
Effective April 2023, version 10 (map version 7). Page 1 of 2




Casuarina to Darwin

via University, Alawa, Rapid Creek, Nightcliff and Fannie Bay

Casua- Charles Night-
Major} rina  Darwin cliff  Progress Gilruth Darwin
Stops Inter- Uni- Lake- Middle Drive Fannie Parap Av/ Inter-

change versity side Dr School Shops Bay Shops Museum Casino change

< @ ER{H- 2 (E(E-()-0

Bus Route
h 4 Saturday Explanations
am[ 4(f) 6:32 635 6:38 6143 647 .. 6:56 ... 7:01 7110
4(f) 720 723 726 731 7:35 ... 7:44 L. 749 T:58 (f) o arina to Darwin
4(f) 7:55 7:58 801 808 812 ... 823 . 828 837 _
4(f) 8:25 828 831 838 842 . 853 . 8:58  9:07 via Parap. Normal
4(f)(m) 9:00 9:03 906 913 917 ... 928 9:33 9:38 9148 route to Dick Ward Dr
4(f)(m) 9:30 9:33 9:36 9143 947 .. 9:58 10:03 10:08 10:18 until Ross Smith Av,
4(f)(m) 10:05 10:08 10:11 10:18 10:22 ... 10:33  10:38 10:43 10:53 then Ross Smith Av,
4(f)(m) 10:35 10:38 10:41 10:48 1052 ... 11:03 11:08 11:13 11:23 Parap Rd (Parap
4(f)(m) 11:10 11:14  11:17 11:24 11:28 ... 11:40 11:45 11:50 12:01 Markets), Gregory St,
T af(m) 1215 1218 1221 1228 1232 L. 1243 1248 1253 103 oo\ FoMRdthen
4(f)(m) 12:45 12:48 12:51 12:58 1:02 ... 113 1118 1123 1:33 oute
4(f)(m) 1220 1223 1:26 1:33  1:37 .. 1:49 154 159  2:10 '
4m) 155 1:58  2:01  2:07 211 220 ... 2:25  2:30  2:41 _ _
4(m) 225 228 2:31 237 241 250 ... 2:55 3:00 3:11 (M) Casuarina to Darwin
4m) 3:00 3:.03 306 312 316 325 ... 3:30 3:35 346 via Museum and
4(m) 330 3:33 336 342 346 355 .. 4:.00 4:.05 416 Art Gallery of the
4(m) 400 4:03 4:06 412 416 4125 .. 4:30 4:35  4:46 Northern Territory.
4(m) 4335 4:38 441 447 451 500 .. 505 5:10  5:21 Normal route to
4 505 508 511 516 520 529 ... ... 5:35  5:47 Goyder Rd, Atkins Dr,
4 540 543 546 551 555 6:04 ... ... 6:10  6:22 Conacher St, (Museum)
4 6:20 6:23 6126 6:31 6:35 6:44 ... ... 6:50  7:02 Atkins Dr, Goyder Rd
4 7.00 7.03 7:.06 71 T7A5 724 ... .. 7:30 742 then back onto normal
4 810 813 816 821 825 834 ... ... 8:40 852 route.
4 9:00 9:03 906 911 915 924 ... .. 9:28  9:38
4 9:50 953 9:556  10:01 10:05 10:14 ... ... 10:18  10:28
| a 10:40 10:43 1046 10:51 10:54 11:01 ... ... 11:.05 11:16
Sunday & Public Holidays
am| 4(f) 720 723 726 731 735 .. 7:44 L. 7:50  8:00
4(f) 755 7:58 801 806 810 ... 819 . 8:25  8:35
4(f) 825 828 831 836 840 ... 8:49 ... 8:55  9:05
4(f)(m) 9:00 9:03 906 913 917 ... 928  9:33 9:38 948
4(f)(m) 9:30 9:33  9:36 943 947 .. 9:58 10:03 10:08 10:18
4(f)(m) 10:05 10:08 10:11 10:18 10:22 ... 10:33  10:38  10:43  10:53
4(f)(m) 10:35 10:38 10:41 10:48 10:52 ... 11:03 11:08 11:13 11:23
4(f)(m) 11:10 1113 11:16  11:23 1127 ... 11:38  11:43 11:48 11:59
__|4(f)(m) 11:45 11:48 11:51 11:58 12:02 ... 1213 12118 12:23  12:34
Pml 4(f)(m) 12:15 12:18 12:21 12:28 12:32 ... 12:43 12:48 12:53  1:03 @
4(f)(m) 12:45 12:48 1251 12:58  1.02 ... 113 1118 1223 1:33
4(f))lm) 1:20 123 126 1:33  1:37 .. 1:48 1:53 1:58 2:.08  Timing points are
4m) 155 1:58 2:01 2:07 2111 220 ... 2:25 2:30 2:41  estimates only and are
4(m) 225 228 2:31 2:36 240 2:49 .. 2:54 2:59  3:09  subject to traffic and
4(m) 3:00 3:03 3:06 3:11 3:15 324 ... 3:29 3:34 3:44 weather conditions.
4(m) 330 3:33 3:36 341 3145 354 ... 359  4:04 414
4(m) 400 403 406 411 415 424 .. 429 4334 444 9
4(m) 435 4:38 441 4146 450 459 ... 5:04 509 519
4 505 508 511 516 520 529 ... .. 535 547  There are no bus
4 5:40 543 546  5:51 555 6:04 ... ... 6:10 6:22 services on Good Friday
4 6:20 6:23 6:26 6:31 6:35 6144 ... ... 6:50 7:02 .
| a 700 7:03 7:06 711 745 724 e oo 7:30 742  and Christmas Day.

Effective April 2023, version 10 (map version 7). Page 2 of 2



